Decrease in other components of equity (1,170,138)  (1,170,138)

Increase in non-controlling interests in the subsidiaries  29,044,689  30,415,267

- 96 -

 Baht

 Consolidated

financial statements

The statement of comprehensive income

Increase in cost of medical treatment 5,737,483

Increase in administrative expenses 1,934,815

Decrease in income tax expense (1,534,461)

Increase (decrease) in profit and loss for the year

Profit (loss) attributable to owners of the parent (4,767,259)

Profit (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests in the subsidiaries (1,370,578)

Decrease in basic earnings per share (0.02)

43. RECLASSIFICATION
   The Company has reclassified certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at

 December 31, 2019 to conform with the presentation of the financial statements of this year, without
 any effect to the reported profit (loss) or shareholder’s equity.

 Baht

 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements

 Before

Reclassification

 Increase

(decrease)

 After

Reclassification

 Before

Reclassification

 Increase

(decrease)

 After

Reclassification

The statement of comprehensive income

Revenues from medical treatment 3,746,884,749  (114,933,811)  3,631,950,938  3,456,537,568  (114,933,811)  3,341,603,757

Cost of medical treatment 2,558,938,184  (80,453,668)  2,478,484,516  2,304,875,912  (80,453,668)  2,224,422,244

Sale expenses 11,758,934  (11,758,934)  -  11,758,934  (11,758,934)  -

Administrative expenses 518,868,299  (22,721,209)  496,147,090  462,815,131  (22,721,209)  440,093,922

44. EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

  1. According to the Board of Director’s meeting held on January 19, 2021, the directors approved

to purchase the common shares increase of Thippayabadin Co., Ltd. The Company has additionally

invested in the same portion of 38.18% totalling 9.93 million shares of Baht 5 per share in the total

amount of Baht 49.63 million.

   2. According to the Board of Directors’ meeting held on January 29, 2021, it has a resolution to pay

the interim dividends No. 3 from the performance from January 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020 at Baht 0.90

per share for the amount of Baht 216 million. The dividend was paid on February 25, 2021.